

017  
**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

NOV 5 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMES ALLEN PERKOWSKI,

Petitioner,

vs .

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 80,579

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RICHARD L. JORANDBY  
Public Defender

LOUIS G. CARRES  
Assistant Public Defender  
Florida Bar No. 114460  
15th Judicial Circuit  
Criminal Justice Building  
421 Third Street, 6th Floor  
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401  
(407) 355-7600

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Pase</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF <b>THE</b> CASE . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS . . . . .	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . .	3
ARGUMENT	

POINT I

WHETHER <b>THE 1988</b> HABITUAL OFFENDER <b>ACT</b> RE- QUIRES THE PRIOR OFFENSES UPON WHICH HABITUAL OFFENDER STATUS IS PREDICATED TO PREDATE THE OFFENSES FOR WHICH HABITUAL OFFENDER SENTENCES <b>ARE</b> TO BE IMPOSED? . . . . .	4
--	---

POINT II

WHETHER THE <b>1988</b> HABITUAL <b>OFFENDER</b> STATUTE'S REQUIREMENT OF PRIOR FLORIDA CONVICTIONS PERTAINS TO THAT STATUTE'S HABITUAL VIOLENT OFFENDER CLASSIFICATION? . . . . .	7
---	---

CONCLUSION . . . . .	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
City of Leesburg v. Ware, et al., 113 Fla. 760, 153 So. 7 (1934) . . . . .	6
Earnest v. State, 351 So.2d 957 (Fla. 1977) . . . . .	6
Rogers v. <u>Cunningham</u> , 117 Fla. 760, 158 So. 430 (1934) . . . . .	6
State v. Barnes, 595 So.2d 22 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	4
Watson v. State, 148 Fla. 516, 4 So.2d 700 (1941) . . . . .	6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Florida Statutes

775.084 . . . . .	1, 5, 7
775.084(1)(b)1 . . . . .	4
775.084(1)(b)2 . . . . .	4
